N D

17 .00
2@11@323@@@@91 1/2 3
Shelby Cnly Judae of Probate, AL

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY: 03/23/2011 10:17:06 AN FILED/CERT
Jason D. Woodard

Burr & Forman LLP

420 North 20th Street

Wachovia Tower Suite 3400

Birmingham, Alabama 35203

(205) 251-3000

STATE OF ALABAMA )
)
COUNTY OF SHELBY )

FULL RELEASE OF SECURITY DOCUMENTS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That WELLS FARGO BANK,

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association,
successor by merger to SouthTrust Bank ("Bank"), is the owner and holder of that certain (1)
Mortgage and Security Agreement dated March 27, 2003 granted by CLAYTON-BAILEY
REAL ESTATE, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company (the "Borrower”), 1n tavor of
Bank and recorded with the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama {the
"Recording Office") as Instrument 20030404000200120, as amended by that certain First
Amendment to Mortgage and Secunty Agreement dated @s of December 9, 2003 between
Borrower and Bank recorded with the Recording Office as Instrument No. 200401290006049180
(as amended, the "Mortgage"); and (1) Assignment of Rents and Leases dated as of March 27,
2003 granted by Borrower in favor of Bank and recorded with the Recording Oftfice as
Instrument No. 20030404000200130 (the "Assignment of Rents", and together with the
Mortgage, the "Security Documents”)

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of $10.00 and other good and valuable

consideration, Bank does hereby release and discharge the Security Documents of record.

1900715 vl



0

IN WITNESS WHEREOYF, Bank has caused this instrument to be properly executed as

of this the {9 day of March, 2011.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., successor by merger to
Wachovia Bank, National Association, successor by merger

to SouthTrust BE@,’_——

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF éf’ 0( n )
COUNTY OF 6@ IC%,\) )

I, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify
that that Zachariah Corn, whose name as Vice President of Wells Fargo Bank, National
Association., successor-by-merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association, a national banking
association, 1s signed to the foregoing instrument and who is known to me, acknowledged before
me on this day, that being informed of the contents of same, he, as such officer and with full
authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said national banking association.

{
Given under my hand and official seal this the “’ day of March, 2011. /
A . . ._" L

m - A/ - )

Print hame: l! ACC AR Zu"(/f

—

My Commission expires: _Lf)_/_l ]

1900715 v1 2



